
2026 Eastern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Olman (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (11-11), Olman (10-10), Griffin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Hatton, Abbi .400 5-5 15 1 6 1 0 0 4 7 .467 2 0 4 0 .471 0 0 0-0 33 1 0 1.000
5 Dyson, Marybeth .357 5-5 14 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 .357 0 0 1 0 .357 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
4 Hance, Mo .333 5-5 15 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 .333 0 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
24 Springer, Hillary .333 5-4 12 2 4 1 0 1 3 8 .667 0 0 4 0 .308 1 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
3 Griffin, Lexie .273 4-4 11 2 3 1 0 1 3 7 .636 0 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
13 Frederick, Alisha .267 5-5 15 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .267 2 0 2 0 .353 0 1 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
18 Wamboldt, Chloe .250 5-5 16 4 4 1 1 0 0 7 .438 3 0 3 0 .368 0 0 4-4 4 10 3 .824
14 Stiverson, Lizzie .167 5-5 12 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 3 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 4 6 0 1.000
10 Olman, Sophia .143 5-5 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 2 0 4 1 .250 0 0 0-0 21 0 1 .955
25 Rios, Adysen .333 3-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
31 Marshall, Maddux .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
2 Konkel, Emily .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 5-5 130 18 36 4 1 2 14 48 .369 12 0 30 2 .336 1 2 7-7 91 36 4 .969
Opponents .338 5-5 130 31 44 10 0 4 29 66 .508 17 2 22 1 .417 2 2 11-11 96 37 4 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 French, Bryanna 2.39 1-1 4 2 1 0-0 0 14.2 14 6 5 7 14 4 0 0 .237 2 1 0 0 0
7 Lemke, Grace 3.23 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 .235 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gick, Rylan 8.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 9 8 3 3 4 0 0 .346 0 1 0 2 0
17 McKenzie, Karlie 21.00 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 17 14 14 4 3 1 0 4 .607 1 0 0 0 2
Totals 6.69 2-3 11 5 1 0 0 30.1 44 31 29 17 22 10 0 4 .338 3 2 0 2 2
Opponents 2.63 3-2 11 5 0 0 2 32.0 36 18 12 12 30 4 1 2 .277 2 0 0 1 2



2026 Eastern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Hatton, Abbi 34 33 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Frederick, Alisha 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Stiverson, Lizzie 10 4 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Springer, Hillary 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hance, Mo 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dyson, Marybeth 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 French, Bryanna 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rios, Adysen 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Griffin, Lexie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Gick, Rylan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McKenzie, Karlie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Marshall, Maddux 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Olman, Sophia 22 21 0 1 .955 0 10 0 1.000 1 0
18 Wamboldt, Chloe 17 4 10 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Konkel, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lemke, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Viola 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 131 91 36 4 .969 3 11 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 137 96 37 4 .971 8 7 0 1.000 1 0


